
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2992
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2002
CRASHING OF AIRCRAFT OF BOKARO STEEL PLANT
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of aircrafts owned by Bokaro Steel Plant crashed during the last three years and till date, date-wise;

(b) the causes behind and damage suffered in each incident during the said period;

(c) the details of the findings of the inquiries conducted in this regard alongwith the action taken or proposed to be taken against the persons found guilty; and

(d) the measures taken to check such accidents?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) No aircraft owned by Bokaro Steel Plant has crashed during the last three years, and till date.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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